The responses to bidders' inquiries are provided for the bidders’ convenience only. In some instances, the question and answer may
represent a summary of the matters discussed rather than a word-for-word recitation. The responses may be considered along with
all other information furnished to prospective bidders for the purpose of bidding on the project. The availability or use of information
provided in the responses to contractors' inquiries is not to be construed in any way as a waiver of the provisions of Section 2-1.03
of the Standard Specifications or any other provision of the contract, the plans, Standard Specifications or Special Provisions, nor to
excuse the contractor from full compliance with those contract requirements. Bidders are cautioned that subsequent responses or
contract addenda may affect or vary a response previously given. Inquiries along with responses may be posted at the website only
when the inquiries are submitted in any of the acceptable manner prescribed under the Notice to the Contractors and when the
responses have already been communicated to the individual inquirers. Bidders’ inquiries received over the phone must be
followed-up and submitted in writing for an official response.

The Bidders’ inquiries and Responses may be updated from time to time and bidders are enjoined to check the website regularly
and immediately prior to the scheduled bid opening.

Caltrans District 8 Office is located at 464 W. Fourth Street, San Bernardino, CA 92401-1400.
Send Contractor Inquiries via email to d8_pbi@dot.ca.qov

The mailing address is 655 2" Street, San Bernardino, CA 92402.

Phone (909) 383-4050

Fax (909) 383-6739.

All inquiries must include the contract number.

[ 08-472004

Inquiry
No.
1.0 Question_1.0 - Due to the holidays and the number of projects bidding on January 4th,
2007 and January 11th, 2007, we request that you reschedule the bid dates so that we
have the opportunity to bid each of the upcomming projects.

Inquiry/Response

Response: No postponement is planned.

2.0 Question_2.0 - Recognizing the order of work, constructing RSC slabs prior to cold
planning and AC overlays, allowing for the time necessary to test aggregates, testing,
and curing times for rapid strength concrete, and adjusting for the very little time allowed
in the lane closure charts for maximum efficiency of work to be completed, it would
appear that this project can not be completed in the time frame required in said section.
will there be a reconsideration for more time to complete the project?

Response: This project is an A+B project and bidder must submit his bid for B (# of days
to complete work). It was determined that 200 working days is the maximum and
anything over that amount will be rejected.

3.0 Question_3.0: WILL SATURDAY AND SUNDAYS BE COUNTED AS WORKING DAYS?

Response: SATURDAYS AND SUNDAYS WILL NOT BE COUNTED AS WORKING
DAYS.(Please refer to Section 8-1.06 "Time of Completion” of the Standard
Specifications.)

4.0 Question_4.0: Will Rapid Strength Concrete be allowed for approach slab concrete?

Response: No. Please follow Special Provision Section 10-1.27.
4.1 Question_4.1: Will volumetric mixer provisions be added to the specifications?

Response: No. Please follow Special provision Section 10-1.27.

5.0 Question_5.0: Maintaining traffic requires that 2 lanes of traffic remain open at all times
and Public Safety section requires 3.6 meters between excavation and traffic. This
makes lane 3 unconstructable in areas with only 4 lanes.

Interpretation_1: Maintaining traffic needs to be revised to 1 lane open for the
construction of lane 3.

Response: Please bid as is.

6.0 Question_6.0: The traffic tables require that 2 lanes of traffic to remain open at all time.
If work is to be preformed in Lane #2, there will not be enough of a safety buffer to do
the work. The traffic tables need to include a closure time for 1 lane of traffic.

Response: Please hid as is.




